TOWARDS

DEVELOPING
AN

INTEGRATED %

M o

HUMAN SCIENCES |

EDITOR

MOHD. YUSOF HUSSAIN




TOWARDS

DEVELOPIN G

INTEGRATED
RESEARCH
METHOD

|

N
HUMAN SCIENCES



TOWARDS

DEVELOPING

AN
INTEGRATED
RESEARCH
METHOD
IN
HUMAN SCIENCES

EDITOR

MOHD. YUSOF HUSSAIN



Published by:
ITUM Press
International Islamic University Malaysia

First Edition, 2006
Second Print, 2009
© ITUM Press, IIUM

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced,
stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means,
electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise,
without any prior written permission from the publisher,

Perpustakaan Negara Malaysia Cataloguing-in-Publication Data

Mohd. Yusof Hussain
Towards developing an integrated research method in human sciences /
Mohd. Yusof Hussain
Includes index
ISBN 983-3855-05-9
1.Social sciences--Methodology. 2. Social sciences.
HM754



Contents

Preface

Developing an Integrated Research Method in
Human Sciences
Mohd. Yusof Hussain

The Role of Theory in Research
Sved Arabi Idid

Issues and Topics in Integrated Research in Organisations
Saodah Wok

The Survey Method in Sociological Research
Jamil Faroogui

The Experimental Method in Psychological Research
Mohammad Abdur Rashid

Field Observation in Human Science Research
Saodah Wok

Participant Observation in Anthropological Research
Nor Azlan Mohd Noor

Quantitative Content Analysis as a Method of
Research in Mass Communication
Fazal Rahim Khan and Masrur Alam Khan

Discourse Analysis of Islamic English Texts
Normala Othman and Nuraihan Mar Daud

Vil

i3

47

75

101

127

141

169



Bibliometric Methods in Library and Information
Science Research
Ahmad Bakeri Abu Bakar

The Use of Documentary Research in Political Science:

A Comparative Approach
Elfatih A. Abdel Salam

Research Methodology in History
Abdullahi Al-dhsan

Textual Analysis in the Study of Islamic Revealed
Knowledge and Heritage
Fikret Karcic

Textual Analysis in Arabic Literary Studies
Badri Najib Zubir

Ethics in Conducting Research
Mohd. Yusof Hussain and Saodah Wok

Integrated Report Writing
Abdul Rashid Moten

About the Contributors
fndex

vi

191

213

239

259

293

307

329

347
i5i



