TOWARDS

DEVELOPING

AN

INTEGRATED RESEARCH METHOD

HUMAN SCIENCES

EDITOR

MOHD. YUSOF HUSSAIN



DEVELOPING AN INTEGRATED RESEARCH METHOD IN HUMAN SCIENCES

DEVELOPING AN INTEGRATED RESEARCH METHOD IN HUMAN SCIENCES

MOHD. YUSOF HUSSAIN



Published by: IIUM Press International Islamic University Malaysia

First Edition, 2006 Second Print, 2009 © IIUM Press, IIUM

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without any prior written permission from the publisher.

Perpustakaan Negara Malaysia

Cataloguing-in-Publication Data

Mohd. Yusof Hussain

Towards developing an integrated research method in human sciences / Mohd. Yusof Hussain Includes index ISBN 983-3855-05-9
1.Social sciences--Methodology. 2. Social sciences. HM75.4

Contents

Preface	vii
Developing an Integrated Research Method in Human Sciences Mohd. Yusof Hussain	1
The Role of Theory in Research Syed Arabi Idid	17
Issues and Topics in Integrated Research in Organisations Saodah Wok	33
The Survey Method in Sociological Research Jamil Farooqui	47
The Experimental Method in Psychological Research Mohammad Abdur Rashid	75
Field Observation in Human Science Research Saodah Wok	101
Participant Observation in Anthropological Research Nor Azlan Mohd Noor	127
Quantitative Content Analysis as a Method of Research in Mass Communication Fazal Rahim Khan and Masrur Alam Khan	141
Discourse Analysis of Islamic English Texts Normala Othman and Nuraihan Mat Daud	169

Bibliometric Methods in Library and Information	191
Science Research	
Ahmad Bakeri Abu Bakar	
The Use of Documentary Research in Political Science:	213
A Comparative Approach	
Elfatih A. Abdel Salam	
Research Methodology in History	239
Abdullahi Al-Ahsan	
Textual Analysis in the Study of Islamic Revealed	259
Knowledge and Heritage	
Fikret Karcic	
Textual Analysis in Arabic Literary Studies	293
Badri Najib Zubir	
Ethics in Conducting Research	307
Mohd. Yusof Hussain and Saodah Wok	
Integrated Report Writing	329
Abdul Rashid Moten	
About the Contributors	347
Index	351